505194035 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5240804 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. LADNER	10/22/2003
SHANNON HOGAN	10/30/2003
KRISTIN ROOKEY	10/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15607300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

patents_YahuaC@wolfgreenfield.com. Email:

Jasmine.Lo@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: YAHUA CHEN

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70041US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PUI Y. LO
SIGNATURE:	/PUI Y. LO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=D061770041US03-ASI-YJC#page1.tif source=D061770041US03-ASI-YJC#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047521 FRAME: 0795 505194035

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0752.

PATENT REEL: 047521 FRAME: 0796

Attorney Docket No: 10280-053001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ROBERT C. LADNER</u> of Ijamsville, MD, <u>SHANNON HOGAN</u> of Arlington MA, and <u>KRISTIN ROOKEY</u> of Revere, MA, hereby assign to:

<u>Dyax Corp.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

300 Technology Square, 8th Floor Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 United States of America; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DISPLAY LIBRARY PROCESS</u>, filed <u>Sentember 5, 2003</u> and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/656,350</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at <u>CAMBRICIAL MA.</u>
this day of 22 October	LS
ROBERT C. LADI	NER
State of MASSACHUSETTS	
; s \$.	•
County of Middlesex	
RUBERT C. LADNER known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing uted the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
	Kus./dis
Market of the state of the stat	Notary Public
Plotacy a Sent Manage	My Commission Expires: KAREN S. JOHNSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
	July 4, 2008

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

NO. 7554---P. 4/4-

Attorney Docket No: 10280-053001

	hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 30 th day of Oct	aber ,2003	•
- Ju-for	ON HOGAN	
SHANN	N HOGAN	L.S.
St. 6 4 An arch	,	
State of MASSACHUSETT	8	
	: ss,	
County of Middlesex	, 55,	
County of 1-110016265	:	
Before me this 30-th	day of O-b-l-	
SHANNON HOGAN known to m	ne to be the newen whose	, 20 <u>3</u> personally appeared
Assignment and acknowledged tha	at he executed the same as his from	act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	to the executed the same as ms nee	act and deed for the purposes therein
The sale of the sa		•
The state of the s	1001	1
	- Dande	MAL
	Notary Public	And the second s
	My Commission Expi	res: KAREN S. JOHNSTON
Notary's Sant Home		Commonwealth of Massachusett
Tribert a forty date.		My Commission Expires July 4, 2008
The state of the s		0417 71 6460
And the state of t		
this 30th day of Octo	2002	Cambridge MA
day of Jote	20 <u>03</u>	
this 30 day of Octo	20 <u>03</u>	L.S.
day of 1000	20 <u>03</u>	
KRISTIN	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
KRISTIN	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
KRISTIN State of MASSAChuse HS:	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
KRISTIN State of MASSAChuse HS:	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
KRISTIN State of MASSAChuse HS:	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
KRISTIN State of MASSAChuse HS:	20 <u>03</u> ROOKEY	
State of MASSACHUSEHS: County of Middlesex Before me this 30+4	ROOKEY ss.	L.S.
KRISTIN State of MASSACHUSEHS: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30+4 KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me	ROOKEY ss. day of to be the person whose name is	L.S.
KRISTIN State of MASSACHUSEHS: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30+ KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of to be the person whose name is	L.S.
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of to be the person whose name is	L.S.
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S.
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S.
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S.
KRISTIN State of Mrss-chuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20_03, personally appeared abscribed to the foregoing act and deed for the purposes therein
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20_03, personally appeared abscribed to the foregoing act and deed for the purposes therein
KRISTIN State of Mrss-chuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30+1 KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20_03, personally appeared ubscribed to the foregoing act and deed for the purposes therein es: KAREN S. JOHNSTON
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20_03
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20 3 , personally appeared abscribed to the foregoing act and deed for the purposes therein care and deed for the purposes therein Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
KRISTIN State of Messachuse 15: County of Middlesex: Before me this 30 to me KRISTIN ROOKEY known to me Assignment and acknowledged that	ROOKEY ss. day of	L.S. 20_03

PATENT REEL: 047521 FRAME: 0797

REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0753